
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT 
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL::: KOKRAJHAR 

Email: chdkokrajhar@gmail.com 
No. IND/CHD/Const.73/2023-24/ 

GOVT. OF ASSAM 

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE 

Tender Reference No: IND/CHD/Const.73/2023-24/829 Dt- 28/11/2024 
Tender Extension Reference No : IND/CHD/Const.73/2023-24/923 Dt. 17/12/2024 
E-Tender id: 2024_BoTC_40687_1 

Dated Kokrajhar the 22/01/2025 

This is to inform that the E-Tender for the work "Construction of RCC (G+1) DI&CC office 
building including DT well boring, sanitary installation and internal electrification works at 
Tamulpur BTR", which was published on 28h November 2024 have been cancelled as per the 
letter received from Hon'ble Executive Member mentioning due to technical reason. 

Copy to: 

We regret any inconvenience caused to the bidders due to this cancellation. 

Memo No. IND/CHD/Const.73/2023-24/| 074-1036 

Addl. Director & CHD, 
Industries & Commerce Deptt. 

AoBTC, Kokrajhar 
Dated Kokrajhar the 22/01/2025 

1. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information. 
2. The Joint Secretary, Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information. 
3. The PAPS to HEM, Industries & Commerce Department, BTC, Kokrajhar for kind appraisal. 

6. The General Manager, DI&CC, Tamulpur for information. 

This has the reference to the letter issued from you and vide Letter No-BTC/E.M/Gen 
1/2024-25/18 Dt- 20/01/2025. 

4. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relations, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of 
kind information & with a request for wide publicity through News paper, at least one in 
English and One in regional local language on or before 23-01-2025. 

5. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Bodofa Nwgwr, Kokrajhar for 23-01-2025. 

7. Sri Dhunuraj Narzary, EO for information. He is requested to upload the Departmental 
website www.industriesbtc. in and www.assamtenders.gov.in on or before 23-01-2025. 8. Notice Board. 

AddkDirector & CHD, 
Industries & Commerce Dept. 

Kokrajhar 


